RESOLUTION 1158

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CITY ITEMS AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND INDICATING INTENT AND METHOD FOR DISPOSAL OF SUCH PROPERTY

The Council of the City of Canby, Clackamas County, does hereby resolve that:

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has the below listed items which are no longer needed or used; and

WHEREAS, the City of Canby wishes to declare these items as surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requests using the revenue from the sale of the listed surplus property to be credited toward the purchase of a Case CX50B Mini Excavator through Sonsray Machinery.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Canby hereby declares the below items as surplus property and authorizes the City Administrator to arrange for the sale of said items to Sonsray Machinery as part of the purchase of a Case CX50B Mini Excavator.

SURPLUS ITEMS:

- 1. 1992 Gilcrest 813RT (\$17,500)
- 2. Case model 1194 Tractor with loader (\$2,450)
- 3. Box Scraper (\$250)
- 4. Rears Pak 50 Sprayer (\$450)
- 5. Unknown 3pt mower (\$250)
- 6. Sweepster RHFA 3pt sweeper(\$950)

This resolution shall take effect on May 15, 2013.

ADOPTED this 15th day of May 2013 by the Canby City Council.

Brian Hodson / Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Resolution 1158